BBC Red Button Page Numbers

Correct 27 April 2009

Number Destination Notes
100 Home
199 Index Index not currently available on Freesat - use page 100
News

101 Headlines
102 Contents

104 Top News Story Page number not currently available on Freesat
125 Indepth
144 Politics

154 Sci-tech
155 Question Time
160 UK Regions Index

1001 News Multiscreen Service not currently available on Freesat
1010 UK

1020 World

1030 Health

1040 Community: Read Hear

1050 Community: Read Hear

1605 UK Regions: Scotland

1610 UK Regions: Wales

1615 UK Regions: Northern Ireland
1620 UK Regions: London

1625 UK Regions: North East & Cumbria
1630 UK Regions: Yorks & Lincs
1635 UK Regions: North West
1640 UK Regions: West Midlands
1645 UK Regions: East Midlands
1650 UK Regions: East

1655 UK Regions: South East
1660 UK Regions: South

1665 UK Regions: West

1670 UK Regions: South West

Business
200 Business Index
201 Business News
204 Top Business Story Page number not currently available on Freesat

220 Shares

230 Markets

240 Rates

249 Farm Prices

2500 Loans and Homes
2510 Savings

290 Premium Bonds

Sport

300 Contents

301 Headlines

302 Football

303 Football: News

304 Top Sport Story Page number not currently available on Freesat
316 Football: Scores

324 Football: Tables

330 Football: Results and Fixtures
340 Cricket

360 Motorsport

368 Rugby Union

370 Rugby League



380
390
481
485
660
3001
3100
3130
3250
3905
3910
3915
3920
3925
3930
3935
3940
3945
3950
3955
3960
3965
3970

Weather

400
4010
404
405
401
410
415
411
412
413
414
4011
4021
4061
4012
4022
4062
4013
4023
4063
4014
4024
4064
4015
4025
4065
4016
4026
4066
4017
4027
4067
4100

Travel

430
431
432
435
436

Other Sport

Regional Sport Index

Golf
Tennis
Racing

Sport Multiscreen
Football: Premiership Club News

Football: Championship Club News

Football: Scotland Premier Club News
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:
Regional Sport:

Weather Index

Scotland

Wales

Northern Ireland
London

North East & Cumbria

Yorks & Lincs
North West
West Midlands
East Midlands
East

South East
South

West

South West

Forecast Summary

Forecast Summary: UK Summary

Weather Warnings

Forecast Maps

World Cities: Europe
World Cities: Australasia
World Cities: Africa
World Cities: N America
World Cities: S America
World Cities: Asia

Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:
Forecast Maps:

World Cities

Travel Index
UK Motorways
Rail

Ferries

Scotland
Scotland: 24Hr
Scotland: 5day
NI & Wales

NI & Wales: 24Hr
NI & Wales: 5day

North

North: 24Hr
North: 5day
Midlands
Midlands: 24Hr
Midlands: 5day
East

East: 24Hr

East: 5day
South East
South East: 24Hr
South East: 5day
South/SW
South/SW: 24Hr
South/SW: 5day

London Transport

Not on Freeview - video options can be viewed on page 300

Service not currently available on Freesat
Service not currently available on Freesat
Service not currently available on Freesat
Service not currently available on Freesat
Service not currently available on Freesat



437
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
462
463
464
466
467
468
469
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479

Roads by Region

Flight Arrivals:

Flights - Heathrow T1
Flights - Heathrow T2
Flights - Heathrow T3
Flights - Heathrow T4
Flights - Heathrow T5
Flights - Gatwick North
Flights - Gatwick South
Flights - Luton

Flights - Birmingham

Flights - Southampton
Flights - Newcastle

Flights - Bristol

Flights - Manchester

Flights - Glasgow

Flights - Edinburgh

Flights - Highlands & Islands
Flights - Belfast City

Flights - London City

Flights - Jersey

Flights - Liverpool

Flights - East Midlands
Flights - Stansted

Flights - Bournemouth
Flights - Leeds Bradford
Flights - Durham Tees Valley
Flights - Humberside

Flights - Doncaster Sheffield
Flights - Cardiff

Flights - Exeter

Flights - Norwich

Flights - Newquay

Flights - Belfast International
Flights - Aberdeen

Flights - Isle of Man

Entertainment

500
501
504
520
555

Childrens
5900

570
571

Help
9990

888
159

Entertainment
Entertainment News
Top Entertainment Story
Entertainment Extra
Lottery

Cbeebies
CBBC eXtra
Newsround

Help
Help: Subtitles
Emergency Information for BBC Staff
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