

# BBC Red Button Page Numbers

Correct 27 April 2009

Number	Destination	Notes
--------	-------------	-------

100	Home	
199	Index	<i>Index not currently available on Freesat - use page 100</i>

## News

101	Headlines	
102	Contents	
104	Top News Story	<i>Page number not currently available on Freesat</i>
125	Indepth	
144	Politics	
154	Sci-tech	
155	Question Time	
160	UK Regions Index	
1001	News Multiscreen	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
1010	UK	
1020	World	
1030	Health	
1040	Community: Read Hear	
1050	Community: Read Hear	
1605	UK Regions: Scotland	
1610	UK Regions: Wales	
1615	UK Regions: Northern Ireland	
1620	UK Regions: London	
1625	UK Regions: North East & Cumbria	
1630	UK Regions: Yorks & Lincs	
1635	UK Regions: North West	
1640	UK Regions: West Midlands	
1645	UK Regions: East Midlands	
1650	UK Regions: East	
1655	UK Regions: South East	
1660	UK Regions: South	
1665	UK Regions: West	
1670	UK Regions: South West	

## Business

200	Business Index	
201	Business News	
204	Top Business Story	<i>Page number not currently available on Freesat</i>
220	Shares	
230	Markets	
240	Rates	
249	Farm Prices	
2500	Loans and Homes	
2510	Savings	
290	Premium Bonds	

## Sport

300	Contents	
301	Headlines	
302	Football	
303	Football: News	
304	Top Sport Story	<i>Page number not currently available on Freesat</i>
316	Football: Scores	
324	Football: Tables	
330	Football: Results and Fixtures	
340	Cricket	
360	Motorsport	
368	Rugby Union	
370	Rugby League	

380	Other Sport	
390	Regional Sport Index	
481	Golf	
485	Tennis	
660	Racing	
3001	Sport Multiscreen	<i>Not on Freeview - video options can be viewed on page 300</i>
3100	Football: Premiership Club News	
3130	Football: Championship Club News	
3250	Football: Scotland Premier Club News	
3905	Regional Sport: Scotland	
3910	Regional Sport: Wales	
3915	Regional Sport: Northern Ireland	
3920	Regional Sport: London	
3925	Regional Sport: North East & Cumbria	
3930	Regional Sport: Yorks & Lincs	
3935	Regional Sport: North West	
3940	Regional Sport: West Midlands	
3945	Regional Sport: East Midlands	
3950	Regional Sport: East	
3955	Regional Sport: South East	
3960	Regional Sport: South	
3965	Regional Sport: West	
3970	Regional Sport: South West	

## Weather

400	Weather Index
4010	Forecast Summary
404	Forecast Summary: UK Summary
405	Weather Warnings
401	Forecast Maps
410	World Cities: Europe
415	World Cities: Australasia
411	World Cities: Africa
412	World Cities: N America
413	World Cities: S America
414	World Cities: Asia
4011	Forecast Maps: Scotland
4021	Forecast Maps: Scotland: 24Hr
4061	Forecast Maps: Scotland: 5day
4012	Forecast Maps: NI & Wales
4022	Forecast Maps: NI & Wales: 24Hr
4062	Forecast Maps: NI & Wales: 5day
4013	Forecast Maps: North
4023	Forecast Maps: North: 24Hr
4063	Forecast Maps: North: 5day
4014	Forecast Maps: Midlands
4024	Forecast Maps: Midlands: 24Hr
4064	Forecast Maps: Midlands: 5day
4015	Forecast Maps: East
4025	Forecast Maps: East: 24Hr
4065	Forecast Maps: East: 5day
4016	Forecast Maps: South East
4026	Forecast Maps: South East: 24Hr
4066	Forecast Maps: South East: 5day
4017	Forecast Maps: South/SW
4027	Forecast Maps: South/SW: 24Hr
4067	Forecast Maps: South/SW: 5day
4100	World Cities

## Travel

430	Travel Index	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
431	UK Motorways	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
432	Rail	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
435	Ferries	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
436	London Transport	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>

437	Roads by Region	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
440	Flight Arrivals:	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
441	Flights - Heathrow T1	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
442	Flights - Heathrow T2	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
443	Flights - Heathrow T3	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
444	Flights - Heathrow T4	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
445	Flights - Heathrow T5	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
446	Flights - Gatwick North	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
447	Flights - Gatwick South	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
448	Flights - Luton	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
449	Flights - Birmingham	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
450	Flights - Southampton	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
451	Flights - Newcastle	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
452	Flights - Bristol	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
453	Flights - Manchester	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
454	Flights - Glasgow	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
455	Flights - Edinburgh	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
456	Flights - Highlands & Islands	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
457	Flights - Belfast City	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
458	Flights - London City	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
462	Flights - Jersey	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
463	Flights - Liverpool	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
464	Flights - East Midlands	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
466	Flights - Stansted	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
467	Flights - Bournemouth	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
468	Flights - Leeds Bradford	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
469	Flights - Durham Tees Valley	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
471	Flights - Humberside	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
472	Flights - Doncaster Sheffield	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
473	Flights - Cardiff	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
474	Flights - Exeter	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
475	Flights - Norwich	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
476	Flights - Newquay	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
477	Flights - Belfast International	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
478	Flights - Aberdeen	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
479	Flights - Isle of Man	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>

## Entertainment

500	Entertainment	
501	Entertainment News	
504	Top Entertainment Story	<i>Page number not currently available on Freesat</i>
520	Entertainment Extra	
555	Lottery	

## Childrens

5900	Cbeebies	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
570	CBBC eXtra	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
571	Newsround	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>

## Help

9990	Help	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
888	Help: Subtitles	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>
159	Emergency Information for BBC Staff	<i>Service not currently available on Freesat</i>